

CIS REGN. NO. NDPS/45/20
IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT (UNDER NDPS ACT) AT SILIGURI.
C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO. 45 OF 2020.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VERSUS
Brij Kishor.....ACCUSED PERSON

Order No. 34 dated 28.07.2021 :

Today is fixed for Production. The accused person namely Brij Kishor is not produced from J/C due to the present pandemic situation.

Bail petition is filed and moved on behalf of the accused person. It is submitted that chemical report has not been filed and there is no chance of immediate commencement of trial.

Ld. PP raises objection.

The chemical report has been filed showing that the seized contraband was ganja. The possession is prima facie established. The amount of contraband seized is huge. Considering the bar u/s 37(1)(b)(ii) of NDPS Act, prayer for bail is rejected.

The copy of supplementary charge-sheet and chemical report is served upon the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

To 17-08-2021 for consideration of charge and Production..

Dict. & corrected by me:

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) at Siliguri.

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) at Siliguri.