

CIS/ NDPS/ 45/2020
NDPS CASE No- 45 of 2020

STATE -VS- Brajkishor

Order no. 35
dated 17/08/21

The accused person namely, Brajkishor who is in J/C is produced in the court room.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. Special P.P. In-charge opens his case by describing the charge brought against accused person and stating what evidence he has proposed to prove the guilt of the accused person.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person on the point of charge. He submitted that there is no sufficient prima facie evidence against accused person.

Perused the record, the documents and the case diary.

Having heard submission of both sides and on perusal of the record of the case, the documents submitted therewith and the case diary, I am of the opinion that there is sufficient ground for presuming that the accused person has committed offence punishable u/s 20(b)(ii)(C) of the NDPS Act.

Accordingly, I frame charge against the accused person namely Brajkishor U/s 20(b)(ii)(C) of the NDPS Act.

The contents of the charge so framed is read over explained to the accused person in Hindi and he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Charge is formally framed.

The Ld. P.P to ensure the appearance of the witness.
To **27.09.2021** for evidence of CSW-1 and production.
Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-
Judge Special Court
(NDPS) Act Siliguri
WB00811

