

JOCODE WB00683
CIS NO. 45 OF 2020
C.R.(NDPS) 45 of 2020

Order No. 49 dated 19-08-2023

Accused Braj Kishore is produced from Correctional Home and placed on dock.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present on call.

No witness is present.

There is no lawyer to represent the accused. The accused person prays for legal aid or appointing advocate to represent him from the SDLSC, Siliguri to represent him.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, let Smt. Bula Roy, empaneled Ld. Lawyer, be appointed, subject to confirmation by the Ld. Chairman, SDLSC, Siliguri, with effect from this day i.e. 21.08.2023, to represent the accused person in this case.

Send a copy of this order to the Ld. Chairman, SDLSC, Siliguri, for appointing Smt. Bula Roy, Ld. Advocate, to represent the accused person namely Braj Kishore in this case.

Fix **15.09.2023** for production and evidence.

However, the I.O. SI Amit Kumar Roy, of this case, in his absence, another officer to be deputed by the O.C. Phansidewa P.S. is directed to ensure appearance of all the witnesses of this case on all dates fixed for the concerned witnesses.

Send a copy of this order to the I.O. SI Amit Kumar Roy, /O.C. Phansidewa P.S. of this case for information and necessary action.

To date(15.09.2023) for production and further evidence of PW-1 SI Avijit Biswas.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri